



State of Wisconsin
2009 - 2010 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0010/1
CMH:jld&bjk:ph

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2,
TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 1**

January 21, 2009 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON JOBS, THE ECONOMY AND SMALL BUSINESS.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 5: delete “16.754 (1) (am)” and substitute “66.0145 (1) (b)”.
- 3 **2.** Page 2, line 6: delete that line.
- 4 **3.** Page 2, line 16: delete the material beginning with “(b) and amended” and
ending with “read:” on line 17 and substitute “(b).”.
- 5 **4.** Page 3, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3.
- 6 **5.** Page 3, line 8: delete “except” and substitute “and it shall be a further goal
that”.
- 7 **6.** Page 3, line 9: delete “may” and substitute “will”.
- 8 **7.** Page 3, line 11: after that line insert:
- 9 “SECTION 8m. 16.754 (2m) of the statutes is created to read:

